Contract No. 018-181
“Medora Grazing Association - Water well development program”
Submitted by Medora Grazing Association
Primary Contact: Shane Goettle
Directives B, A, Cand D

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor
Medora Grazing Association

NDSU
Subtotal In-kind Cost Share

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Subtotal OHF funding
Total Project Cost

Cost Share
$704,000
$168,000
$872,000
$245,800
$245,800
$1,117,800

Project Schedule

Project Deliverables

Contract Date — 8/10/21

Status Report —2/28/22

Start Date — 8/10/21

Status Report — 8/31/22

Completion Date — 2/28/23

Final Report —2/28/23

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:

To develop four partially plugged oil/gas wells in Billings County into water wells to preserve livestock
grazing, enhance wildlife habitat, and improve water quality.

STATUS:
Contract has been executed by both parties.

Dated: 10/25/21
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