Contract No. 018-181

"Medora Grazing Association - Water well development program" Submitted by Medora Grazing Association Primary Contact: Shane Goettle Directives B, A, C and D

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor	Cost Share
Medora Grazing Association	\$704,000
NDSU	\$168,000
Subtotal In-kind Cost Share	\$872,000
North Dakota Industrial Commission	<u>\$245,800</u>
Subtotal OHF funding	<u>\$245,800</u>
Total Project Cost	\$1,117,800

Project Schedule	Project Deliverables	
Contract Date – 8/10/21	Status Report – 2/28/22	
Start Date – 8/10/21	Status Report – 8/31/22	
Completion Date – 2/28/23	Final Report – 2/28/23	

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:

To develop four partially plugged oil/gas wells in Billings County into water wells to preserve livestock grazing, enhance wildlife habitat, and improve water quality.

STATUS:

Contract has been executed by both parties.

Dated: 10/25/21